
1.90 [48.26]

APPROX. WEIGHT: 2100 LBS. (952.5 Kg)

.2495 [6.34]

.2500 [6.35]

  1.00 [25.40]

SEE DETAIL A

-1.575 [40.00]

16.63 [422.33]

T6370000-02

T6-370000-02

T6-37
DOUBLE MUTILAYER
MONOCHROMATOR
SUPPORT TABLE

ASSEMBLY

SEE PARTS LIST

.1 [2.5]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.13]

0°30’

125

1:8

C1 1

K. Costello 6-4-97

J. Barraza 6-4-97

Costello/Barraza 6-4-97

J. Barraza 6-4-97

D. Shu

T.M. Kuzay 6/6/97

56.70 [1440.00]

55.12 [1400.00]

10

7

20

T6-37 MONOCHROMATOR SUPPORT TABLE ASSY
HORIZONTAL MOTION:   –15.00
VERTICAL MOTION:     –12.50
MOTION REPEATABILITY: 10  m
MOTION RESOLUTION:  <5  m
LOAD CAPACITY:  1000 Kg

5

1

36

35

REF

REF
12

14

34

9 16

2

23 25 26

3

31

T2-91 VERT/HORIZ TRANSLATION STAGE
HORIZONTAL MOTION:  –100mm
VERTICAL MOTION:  40mm
MOTION REPEATABILITY:  5  m
MOTION RESOLUTION:  0.3  m
STRAIGHTNESS OF TRAJECTORY:  1E -5
BASIC OPERATING MODE:  STEPPER MOTOR
LOAD CAPACITY:  356 Kg

32

REF
21 22 16

REF
7

19
REF REF

10

6

30

29

SEE NOTE 3

4

-.492 [12.50]

+.492 [12.50]

TRAVEL

TRAVEL

34

(6X .38-16 THRU)

59.50 [1511.30]

13.00 [330.20]

36.00 [914.42]

16.63 [422.33]

5.88 [149.35]

1.90 [48.26]

1.58 [40.05]

+3.94 [100.00]

BEAM DIRECTION

(23.62 [600.00])

  1.00 [25.40]

.2500 [6.35]

.2495 [6.34]

2 PLACES

Ø REAM 13
TRAVEL

-3.94 [100.00]

14

8

TRAVEL

12

6
18

REF

REF
17

19

2 PLACES

REF
34 Ø

(6X .38-16 THRU)

13.00 [330.20]

01

29 .75-10 X 2.50 SOC SET SCR OVAL PT SST 16COMMERCIAL STD

23 .50-13 X 1.75 HEX HEAD CAP SCR SST 4COMMERCIAL STD

17 .25-20 X 1.25 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCR SST 6COMMERCIAL STD

14 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER #8 STD SST 8COMMERCIAL STD

13 8-32 X .75 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SST 50COMMERCIAL STD

1 T6-37 LOWER FRAME SEE DETAIL 1 T6-370001

2 T6-37 MIDDLE FRAME SEE DETAIL 1 T6-370002

3 T6-37 UPPER FRAME SEE DETAIL 1 T6-370003

4 T6-37 TRAVEL RESTRICTION BLOCK SEE DETAIL 2 T6-370004

5 T6-36 FLOOR PLATE SEE DETAIL 4 T6-360003

6 T6-37 30mm TRAVEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL 2 T6-370100

7 T6-37 VERTICAL STAGE CARRIAGE ASSY SEE DETAIL 3 T6-370300

8 T2-91 VERT/HORIZ TRANSLATION STAGE SEE DETAIL 1 T2-910000

10 T4-21 25mm VERTICAL STAGE ASSY SEE DETAIL 3P4105090504-210000

9 T1-82 SPHERICAL COUPLING ASSEMBLY SEE DETAIL 34105090501-820800

24 .50-13 X 3.00 HEX HEAD CAP SCR SST 4COMMERCIAL STD

28 EPOXY ANCHOR CAPSULE 4   C-12

27 .50-13 THREADED ANCHOR 4  27012

25 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER .50 STD SST 8COMMERCIAL STD

26 FLAT WASHER .562 X 1.375 X .109 SST 8COMMERCIAL STD

11 M4 X 12 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SST 12COMMERCIAL STD

12 8-32 X .63 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SST 8COMMERCIAL STD

15 .25-20 X .50 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SST 4COMMERCIAL STD

16 .25-20 X .63 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SST 20COMMERCIAL STD

18 .25-20 X 2.50 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCR SST 8COMMERCIAL STD

19 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER .25 STD SST 12COMMERCIAL STD

20 .38-16 X 1.13 HEX HEAD CAP SCR SST 12COMMERCIAL STD

21 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER .38 STD SST 12COMMERCIAL STD

22 FLAT WASHER .438 X 1.00 X .083 SST 12COMMERCIAL STD

REF

27

24

UPDATED PART DETAILS

6X .38-16 WAS 4X01

02

28

25 26

JBKWC

KWC

8-8-97

00 4 9 200

TRAVEL

36

REF
35

34
REF

REF

14
REF

12

0 0 4 9 2

1

1

34 T2-91 STOP SEE DETAIL 2 T2-910007

36 10-32 HEX NUT SST 2COMMERCIAL STD

35 10-32 X 1.50 SOC SET SCR FLAT PT SST 2COMMERCIAL STD

33 PIN, HARDENED GRND DOWEL .25 X 1.00 SST 4COMMERCIAL STD

30 .75-10 HEX NUT SST 16COMMERCIAL STD

31 HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER .75 STD SST 16COMMERCIAL STD

32 FLAT WASHER .812 X 1.469 X .134 SST 16COMMERCIAL STD

57.50 [1460.50]

ITEM #7 IS A STANDARD ASSEMBLY AND MUST HAVE THE

HOLES SEE DWG 310304-300000
FOR FLOOR PREPARATION AND MOUNTING

FLOOR HOLE LOCATION
26.00 [660.40]

SCALE: 1=4

"A"

TRAVEL
-.591 [15.00]

REF
13

11

+.591 [15.00]
TRAVEL

1915

4
REF

REAM

REMOVE COMPONENTS:

SOME HIDDEN LINES REMOVED FOR CLARITY.

AND ARE FOR REFERENCE USE ONLY.

ON DWG T6-370300

ITEM 2 (T4-62 SLIDE STOP),

INSTALL ITEM #4.  THE COMPONENTS ARE IDENTIFIED
T4-62 SLIDE STOP AND MTG SCREWS REMOVED TO

ITEM 4 (2-56 X .38 FHMS).

3.

2.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN [ ] ARE MILLIMETERS

NOTES:

1.

01

SOURCE

1 UNISORB INSTALLATION TECHNOLOGIES
P.O. BOX 1000
JACKSON, MI 49204-1000
PHONE: (517) 764-6060
FAX:   (517) 764-5607


